#### **Beat: News**

# Accuracy of information from our gvas will make the mission more transparent

### Piyush Goyal

New Delhi, India, 02.04.2016, 16:46 Time

**USPA NEWS** - The Minister of State (Independent Charge) for Power, Coal and New and Renewable Energy, Mr. Piyush Goyal at an Interactive Session with the Gram Vidyut Abhiyantas (GVA), in New Delhi on April 01, 2016.

GVAs To Build Better Bonding With The Villagers For Smooth Functioning And Enhanced Efficiency

Mr. Piyush Goyal, Minister of State (IC) for Power, Coal and New & Renewable Energy held an interactive session with Gram Vidyut Abhiyantas (GVAs) working for rural electrification projects under Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojna (DDUGJY) on April 1. Appreciating the work done by GVAs, Mr. Goyal said that the accuracy of information from our GVAs will make the mission of electrifying remaining unelectrified villages more transparent and successful.

The Minister suggested GVAs to build better bonding with the villagers for smooth functioning and enhanced efficiency. Gram Vidyut Abhiyantas also shared their feedback and experiences at the function.

In series of retweets, Mr. Piyush Goyal encouraged Gram Vidyut Abhiyantas to serve nation more passionately.

#### **Article online:**

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7566/accuracy-of-information-from-our-gvas-will-make-the-mission-more-transparent.html

## Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

# **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

# **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com